## RESOLUTION NO. 14-09, 2014 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

## TO SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION 13-25, 2013 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 2013 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION AND RESOLUTIONS 14-03, 2014, 14-06, 2014 AND 14-07, 2014

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees approved Resolution 13-25,2013 Columbia Township 2013 Annual Appropriation and Resolutions 14-03, 2014, 14-06, 2014 and 14-07, 2014; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees may amend or supplement appropriations as authorized by §5705.40 of the Ohio Revised Code; and

**WHEREAS**, to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of Columbia Township during the year 2014, the following is set aside and appropriated as follows:

To: 2141-330-360 Contracted Services \$75,000

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township,** Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens authorizes the Fiscal Officer to draw his warrant on the Township Treasury for payment from the foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certification and vouchers therefore, and approved by the Board of Trustees.

Motion to accept Resolution made by:

Seconded by:

VOTE:
TRUSTEE

Voting

Signature

Date

Stephen Langenkamp, President

Susan Hughes, Vice-President

Paul C. Davis, Fiscal Officer

Passed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July 2014.